

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Advocate

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Vibha Mahajan Seth and
Ms.Mallika Mendhiratta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.07.2016**

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the matter before another bench, of which neither of us is a member, on 29.07.2016.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JULY 18, 2016

rb