



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

Represented by: Ms.Jhun Jhun Sarkar,
Advocate. Appellant

versus

MEENA DEVI

Represented by: None. Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP NANDRAJOG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **01.03.2017**

CM Nos.8160-61/2017

Issue notice to the respondent and additionally through the counsel on record for the respondent returnable for May 09, 2017.

PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, J

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MARCH 01, 2017

M