



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014 & CM Nos. 8160/2017, 8161/2017**

**VIJAY KUMAR**

..... Appellant

Through: **Ms.Jhum Jhum Sahai, Advocate.**

versus

**MEENA DEVI**

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Vibha Mahajan Seth and  
Ms. Niharika Beri, Advocates.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL**

**ORDER**

%

**09.05.2017**

1. Having regard to the facts that the parties have been living separately for the past 20 years, it is deemed appropriate to direct their presence on the next date of hearing for us to interact with them and find an amicable solution.
2. List on 26.07.2017.

**HIMA KOHLI, J**

**SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J**

**MAY 09, 2017/ssc**