



\$~35.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Advocate.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

26.07.2017

We had passed over the appeal to enable the counsel for the parties to ascertain whether parties will like to go for mediation. It is pointed out that the parties had gone for mediation recently, but the attempt has failed. We may note that at the second call, counsel for the respondent is not present. We are also informed that the respondent was present in the morning, but is not present when the matter is called out.

Re-list on 13th October, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J.

JULY 26, 2017

VKR