



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Jhumjhum Sarkar, Adv. along with
appellant in person.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Padma Priya, Adv. through
DHCLSC along with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.10.2017**

**CM 8161/2017(u/S 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of 74
days delay in filing the appeal)**

CM 8160/2017(u/O 41 R. 19 CPC for restoration of appeal)

These two applications are for restoration of the appeal and
condonation of delay.

Having heard the counsel for the applicant and counsel for the
respondent, we are inclined to condone the delay and restore the
appeal.

The applicant is present in Court and agrees to pay a cost of
Rs.10,000/- to the respondent.

Though it is a Legal Aid matter, we would direct that the cost
would be paid to the respondent within two weeks. The appeal is
restored to its original number.



MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014

List the appeal for hearing and consideration on 11th January,
2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

**OCTOBER 13, 2017
RN**