



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay with Mr. Aditya
Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. G.M. Padma Priya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

11.01.2018

Due to the paucity of time it is not possible to take up the appeal
today.

Re-list on 20th March, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JANUARY 11, 2018

NC/MR