



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

In person

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Mukesh Kumar and Ms. Padma
Priya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2018

The Bench has not assembled as Hon'ble Justice Mr. Sanjiv Khanna
is on leave today.

Re-list on 9th July, 2018.

By Order

Court Master

MARCH 20, 2018

MR