



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Pruna Sharma, Advocate with appellant in person.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Padma Priya, Mr.Anchit Bhandari and Ms.Maulshree Pathak, Advocates for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

06.09.2018

%

Matter was passed over once but, counsel for the appellant was not present. At the second call, Mr.Sanjeev Sahay, main counsel for the appellant is not available.

List on 15.11.2018.

G.S.SISTANI, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2018

afa