



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Perna Sharma, Adv.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Padma Priya with
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.11.2018

There is a written request for adjournment in this matter.

Adjourned to 28th January, 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2018

ak