



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**
VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through **Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Advocate.**

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through **Ms. Padma Priya & Mr. Anchit Bhandari,**
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **28.01.2019**

Counsel for the respondent seeks a passover, which is not convenient to counsel for the appellant.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 18.02.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 28, 2019

ck /