

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Ms. Nandita
Rathi, Advocates with son of the
appellant in person.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Padma Priya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

17.09.2019

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on
27.02.2020.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/MK