

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Gagan Kataria, Advocate with the
appellant in person

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Sangya Gupta, Advocate with the
respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

27.02.2020

1. Pursuant to the directions issued by this court, the appellant and respondent are present. We have interacted with both the parties, but having regard to the fact that the offer made by the appellant to the respondent for a one-time settlement has been turned down by the respondent on the ground that the amount is too paltry, as of now there is no possibility of a settlement in the matter. The appeal shall have to be heard on merits.

2. ***Admit.***

3. List in due course.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2020/NA