



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjeev Sahay, Mr Archit Rajput
and Mr Karandeep Singh, Advocate.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Perna Arora and Ms Mallika
Saxena, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.01.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Sanjeev Sahay, who appears on behalf of the appellant, says that he has not been receiving material instructions in the matter from the appellant.
2. Thus, at the request of Mr.Sahay, list the matter on 20.05.2024.
3. In case no instructions are received, on the next date of hearing, we will be inclined to dismiss the appeal for non-prosecution.
4. Mr.Sahay will ensure that the order passed by this Court today is conveyed to the appellant.
5. Furthermore, the Registry will also dispatch a copy of the order passed today to the appellant.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

JANUARY 10, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any