



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjeev Sahay with Mr Karan
Deep Singh, Advs.

versus

MEENA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

20.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today as one of the judges [Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajiv Shakdher] is busy participating in 14th Joint Multinational Judicial Colloquium on Insolvency and INSOL International Annual Conference.
2. List the matter on 05.09.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 20, 2024/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any