



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjeev Sahay, Mr. Karan Deep
Singh, Advocates

versus

MEENA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Perna Arora, Advocate
alongwith respondent in person
through VC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file application in terms of the last order dated 05.09.2024.
2. List on 11.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/So