



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sahay, Mr.Shapun
Saproo & Mr.Karan Deep Singh, Advs.

versus

MEENA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred and Court notice is directed to be issued to the respondent as also to her learned counsel.
3. List on 04.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

kk