



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Karan Deep Singh, Adv.

versus

MEENA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Prerna Arora & Mr. Mohd. Umar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Re-list on 24th July, 2025

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 4, 2025/Pr/mn/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any