



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**
VIJAY KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

MEENA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. No one appears on behalf of the parties despite the matter having been passed over.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2025

vk