



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay & Ms.
Nupur Singh, Advs.

versus

MEENA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Perna Arora & Mr. Mohd.
Umar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

List on 29.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 16, 2025/v**