



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**
VIJAY KUMARAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv. (*through*
VC)

versus

MEENA DEVIRespondent
Through: Mr. Perna Arora, Mr. Sanyukta Gupta
& Mr. Ifrah, Adv. (*through* VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

At joint request, re-notify on 04.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/pk/ht