



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010996912014

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 86/2014**

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv. (through VC).
versus

MEENA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Preran Arora with Ms. Sanyukta
Gupta and Ms. Vaibhavi Mishra,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment to remove the office objections in the application filed on behalf of the respondent *vide* Diary No. 9074958/2025.
2. Re-notify on 07.10.2026.
3. Upon removal of the office objections, learned counsel for the appellant shall be at liberty to file a reply, if any, to the said application, with an advance copy to the opposite side.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 4, 2026/pk/pt